

## **RSCDS Orange County Branch** 2025/2026 Membership Application and Newsletter Subscription

Members and Associate Members of the Orange County Branch receive all Branch mailings and announcements including six bi-monthly issues of the *Ceilidh*, the Orange County Branch newsletter, a Branch nametag, an annual cue book, discounts on admission to dances and, except for Associate Members, eligibility to vote in elections at the annual General Meeting held in June each year. Dues for the upcoming year must be paid before or at the AGM in order to vote. Members, including Young Adult and Youth members, also receive membership in the international Royal Scottish Country Dance Society with all benefits including resources on the website (rscds. org), e-mailed newsletters, Society workshops and the semi-annual magazine.

<b>Dues Information</b> - Check as many as are applicable		
(includes <i>Ceilidh</i> subscription, insurance, and membership in the RSCDS)		Amt. Enclosed
□ Membership for one person	\$55	\$
Membership for two adults at the same address	\$90	\$
□ Young Adult Membership (Age 18-24)	\$35	\$
□ Youth Membership (Age 12-17)	\$25	\$
Associate Membership for one person (home branch:	) \$15	\$
□ Associate Membership for two adults at the same address	\$20	\$
The <i>Ceilidh</i> will be sent to the email address(es) listed below unless a mailing fee is paid.		
Please mail my <i>Ceilidh</i> to the address below	\$5	\$
Literature other than the <i>Ceilidh</i> (cue book, membership directory) will be delivered through your teacher		
(list one only) Teacher's Name		
Total Enclosed		\$
Make check payable to <b>RSCDS-Orange County</b> and mail to:		
Flora Morgan, Membership Chair, RSCDS-Orange County, 12095 Red Hill Ave., North Tustin, CA 92705		
Mailing and Directory Information (Please print clearly)		
1st Member Name Home phone		<u> </u>
Address City/State/Zip		<u> </u>
1st Member Cell Phone E-mail address		
2nd Member Name Cell Phone		
2nd Member e-mail address		

This information will be listed in the membership directory distributed to members unless directed otherwise below. The directory is for the sole use of the members and may not be used for any commercial purpose.

□ Yes, list in the directory □ Special instructions for directory:

I agree to protect, indemnify and hold harmless the Orange County Branch of RSCDS and its officers, members, teachers, contractors, and agents from all loss, damage, liability or claims resulting from its programs. In case of accident or other emergency, teachers and members are hereby authorized to secure medical attention for participants. By participating in Orange County Branch activities, you have consented to having your photograph taken and published in the Branch newsletter or on the website.